2008
2009
2010
2008
2009
2010
2009
2010
2008
2009
2010
2010
2008
2009
2010
2009
2010
2010

2008
2009
2010
2009
2010
2008
2009
2010
2010
2008
2009
2010
2008
2009
2010
2010
2010

2008
2009
2010
2008
2009
2010
2010
2010
2010

PARCEL

24-205-252-0009-10
24-205-252-0009-10
24-205-252-0009-10
24-205-345-0001-10
24-205-345-0001-10
24-205-345-0001-10
24-205-417-0013-00
24-205-417-0013-00
24-205-418-0013-10
24-205-418-0013-10
24-205-418-0013-10
24-205-420-0010-00
24-205-481-0017-00
24-205-481-0017-00
24-205-481-0017-00
24-251-000-0237-00
24-251-000-0237-00
24-665-000-0248-00

Sub-total Muskegon Public Schools- City of Muskegon

26-185-099-0007-00
26-185-099-0007-00
26-185-099-0007-00
26-185-113-0006-00
26-185-113-0006-00
26-185-154-0017-00
26-185-154-0017-00
26-185-154-0017-00
26-400-011-0001-00
26-400-011-0024-00
26-400-011-0024-00
26-400-011-0024-00
26-415-056-0009-00
26-415-056-0009-00
26-415-056-0009-00
26-595-034-0015-00
26-635-258-0004-00

Sub-total Muskegon Hts Public Schools - City of M Hts

27-173-000-0055-00
27-173-000-0055-00
25-144-000-0025-00
25-540-000-0230-00
25-540-000-0230-00
25-540-000-0230-00
27-010-200-0002-00
27-173-000-0055-00
27-447-000-0020-00

Sub-total Mona Shores Public Schools - City of N Shores

R e R R - e

R e R R A R R

LR A Y

o
Z
5
<
1223

a2}
o}

TTTIZTZTZIZIZIZIZEZIZIZZEZZEZERER

TTTZITZTIZIZTIZTIZEZIZEZIZZEZEZZELRER

TTTTETZTEILEE

PP PPDDDD DD DD DD PGB B S

P PP DD DD DD DD PP PP B

R R R R R R Y

MUSKEGON COUNTY TREASURER
173 E APPLE AVE - MUSKEGON, MI. 49442

2011 TAX REFUNDS - DECEMBER BOARD OF REVIEW

FOR THE PERIOD DECEMBER 2011
TO BE CHARGED BACK IN 2012

ISD $ UNIT UNIT $ SCH DIST SD CODE
- CITY OF MUSKEGON $  4.24 MUSKEGON PUBLIC 61010
- CITY OF MUSKEGON $ 443 MUSKEGON PUBLIC 61010
- CITY OF MUSKEGON $  4.32 MUSKEGON PUBLIC 61010
- CITY OF MUSKEGON $  3.24 MUSKEGON PUBLIC 61010
- CITY OF MUSKEGON $  3.38 MUSKEGON PUBLIC 61010
- CITY OF MUSKEGON $  3.37 MUSKEGON PUBLIC 61010

3.76 CITY OF MUSKEGON $  11.33 MUSKEGON PUBLIC 61010
3.11 CITY OF MUSKEGON $  10.22 MUSKEGON PUBLIC 61010
- CITY OF MUSKEGON $  1.98 MUSKEGON PUBLIC 61010
- CITY OF MUSKEGON $ 295 MUSKEGON PUBLIC 61010
- CITY OF MUSKEGON $ 259 MUSKEGON PUBLIC 61010
- CITY OF MUSKEGON $ 402 MUSKEGON PUBLIC 61010
- CITY OF MUSKEGON $ 555 MUSKEGON PUBLIC 61010
- CITY OF MUSKEGON $ 560 MUSKEGON PUBLIC 61010
- CITY OF MUSKEGON $ 558 MUSKEGON PUBLIC 61010
- CITY OF MUSKEGON $ 657 MUSKEGON PUBLIC 61010
- CITY OF MUSKEGON $ 580 MUSKEGON PUBLIC 61010
- CITY OF MUSKEGON $ 461 MUSKEGON PUBLIC 61010
- CITY OF MUSKEGON HEIGHTS $  1.42 MUSKEGON HTS PUBLIC ~ 61020
- CITY OF MUSKEGON HEIGHTS $  1.48 MUSKEGON HTS PUBLIC ~ 61020
- CITY OF MUSKEGON HEIGHTS $  1.49 MUSKEGON HTS PUBLIC ~ 61020
- CITY OF MUSKEGON HEIGHTS $  3.06 MUSKEGON HTS PUBLIC 61020
- CITY OF MUSKEGON HEIGHTS $  2.74 MUSKEGON HTS PUBLIC ~ 61020
- CITY OF MUSKEGON HEIGHTS $ 256 MUSKEGON HTS PUBLIC ~ 61020
- CITY OF MUSKEGON HEIGHTS $  2.68 MUSKEGON HTS PUBLIC ~ 61020
- CITY OF MUSKEGON HEIGHTS $  2.67 MUSKEGON HTS PUBLIC ~ 61020
- CITY OF MUSKEGON HEIGHTS $  2.38 MUSKEGON HTS PUBLIC ~ 61020
- CITY OF MUSKEGON HEIGHTS $  2.82 MUSKEGON HTS PUBLIC ~ 61020
- CITY OF MUSKEGON HEIGHTS $  4.82 MUSKEGON HTS PUBLIC ~ 61020
- CITY OF MUSKEGON HEIGHTS $  3.66 MUSKEGON HTS PUBLIC 61020
- CITY OF MUSKEGON HEIGHTS $  4.04 MUSKEGON HTS PUBLIC ~ 61020
- CITY OF MUSKEGON HEIGHTS $  4.22 MUSKEGON HTS PUBLIC ~ 61020
- CITY OF MUSKEGON HEIGHTS $  4.20 MUSKEGON HTS PUBLIC ~ 61020
- CITY OF MUSKEGON HEIGHTS $  4.25 MUSKEGON HTS PUBLIC ~ 61020
- CITY OF MUSKEGON HEIGHTS $  2.86 MUSKEGON HTS PUBLIC ~ 61020
- CITY OF NORTON SHORES $  37.46 MONA SHORES PUBLIC 61060
- CITY OF NORTON SHORES $ 3912 MONA SHORES PUBLIC 61060
- CITY OF ROOSEVELT PARK $  6.98 MONA SHORES PUBLIC 61060
- CITY OF ROOSEVELT PARK $ 376 MONA SHORES PUBLIC 61060
- CITY OF ROOSEVELT PARK $  3.92 MONA SHORES PUBLIC 61060
- CITY OF ROOSEVELT PARK $  3.92 MONA SHORES PUBLIC 61060
- CITY OF NORTON SHORES $ 8119 MONA SHORES PUBLIC 61060
- CITY OF NORTON SHORES $  37.52 MONA SHORES PUBLIC 61060
- CITY OF NORTON SHORES $ 800 MONA SHORESPUBLIC 61060
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424.06
442,71
432.00
324.03
338.29
337.26

5.60

4.77
197.98
295.20
259.20
401.40
554.79
559.80
558.10
657.00
579.60
460.80

6,832.59

143.14
149.42
148.98
306.00
273.60
256.54
267.84
267.02
237.60
281.51
482.40
367.20
404.27
422.06
420.78
424.80
286.42

5,139.58

3,746.06
3,910.88
698.40
376.16
392.70
391.52
8,118.74
3,753.00

800.44
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LIBRARY $
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ 2.40
$  1.99
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -

FIRE $
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TOTAL
REFUND

428.30
447.14
436.32
327.27
341.67
340.63

38.00

32.43
199.96
298.15
261.79
405.42
560.34
565.40
563.68
663.57
585.40
465.41

144.56
150.90
150.47
309.06
276.34
259.10
270.52
269.69
239.98
284.33
487.22
370.86
408.31
426.28
424.98
429.05
289.28

3,783.52
3,950.00
705.38
379.92
396.62
395.44
8,199.93
3,790.52
808.44



2008
2009
2010
2008
2009
2010
2010
2009
2010
2010
2009
2010

2010

2008
2009
2010

2009
2010
2009
2010
2010
2010
2009
2010

2010

2010

2008
2009
2010
2008
2009
2010
2008
2009
2010

PARCEL
11-635-000-0003-00

Sub-total Oakridge Public Schools - Egelston Twp

15-110-100-0002-00
15-110-100-0002-00
15-110-100-0002-00
15-110-200-0025-00
15-110-200-0025-00
15-110-200-0025-00
15-114-100-0021-00
15-126-300-0004-00
15-126-300-0004-00
15-423-000-0110-00
15-630-015-0003-00
15-630-015-0003-00

Sub-total Fruitport Public Schools - Fruitport Twp

05-035-300-0011-00

Sub-total Holton Public Schools - Holton Twp

08-010-200-0004-10
08-010-200-0004-10
08-010-200-0004-10

Sub-total Holton Public Schools - Cedar Creek Twp

10-390-000-0003-00
10-390-000-0003-00
10-402-000-0229-00
10-402-000-0229-00
10-403-000-0244-00
10-672-006-0025-00
10-772-000-0001-00
10-772-000-0001-00

Sub-total Orchard View Public Schools - Muskegon Twp

24-691-000-0015-00

Sub-total Orchard View Public Schools - City of Musk

12-027-300-0014-00

Sub-total Ravenna Public Schools - Moorland Twp

17-002-200-0010-00
17-002-200-0010-00
17-002-200-0010-00
17-002-200-0012-00
17-002-200-0012-00
17-002-200-0012-00
17-002-200-0016-00
17-002-200-0016-00
17-002-200-0016-00

Sub-total Ravenna Public Schools - Ravenna Twp
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1,543.01

MUSKEGON COUNTY TREASURER
173 E APPLE AVE - MUSKEGON, MI. 49442

2011 TAX REFUNDS - DECEMBER BOARD OF REVIEW

FOR THE PERIOD DECEMBER 2011

TO BE CHARGED BACK IN 2012

UNIT
EGELSTON TWP

FRUITPORT TWP
FRUITPORT TWP
FRUITPORT TWP
FRUITPORT TWP
FRUITPORT TWP
FRUITPORT TWP
FRUITPORT TWP
FRUITPORT TWP
FRUITPORT TWP
FRUITPORT TWP
FRUITPORT TWP
FRUITPORT TWP

HOLTON TWP

CEDAR CREEK TWP
CEDAR CREEK TWP
CEDAR CREEK TWP

MUSKEGON TWP
MUSKEGON TWP
MUSKEGON TWP
MUSKEGON TWP
MUSKEGON TWP
MUSKEGON TWP
MUSKEGON TWP
MUSKEGON TWP

CITY OF MUSKEGON

MOORLAND TWP

RAVENNA TWP
RAVENNA TWP
RAVENNA TWP
RAVENNA TWP
RAVENNA TWP
RAVENNA TWP
RAVENNA TWP
RAVENNA TWP
RAVENNA TWP
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0.78
0.80
0.80
0.38
0.40
0.40
7.79
7.74
7.71

(12.83
8.83
8.80

3.38

10.40
8.64
4.22
3.35
3.17
5.89

13.55

12.94

5,144.13
6.07

0.61
0.61
0.61
0.87
0.90
0.90
0.73
0.77
0.76

SCH DIST
OAKRIDGE PUBLIC

FRUITPORT PUBLIC
FRUITPORT PUBLIC
FRUITPORT PUBLIC
FRUITPORT PUBLIC
FRUITPORT PUBLIC
FRUITPORT PUBLIC
FRUITPORT PUBLIC
FRUITPORT PUBLIC
FRUITPORT PUBLIC
FRUITPORT PUBLIC
FRUITPORT PUBLIC
FRUITPORT PUBLIC

HOLTON PUBLIC

HOLTON PUBLIC
HOLTON PUBLIC
HOLTON PUBLIC

ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC
ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC
ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC
ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC
ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC
ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC
ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC
ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC

ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC

RAVENNA PUBLIC

RAVENNA PUBLIC
RAVENNA PUBLIC
RAVENNA PUBLIC
RAVENNA PUBLIC
RAVENNA PUBLIC
RAVENNA PUBLIC
RAVENNA PUBLIC
RAVENNA PUBLIC
RAVENNA PUBLIC

SD CODE
61065

61080
61080
61080
61080
61080
61080
61080
61080
61080
61080
61080
61080

61120

61120
61120
61120

61190
61190
61190
61190
61190
61190
61190
61190

61190

61210

61210
61210
61210
61210
61210
61210
61210
61210
61210

L R A ]

SCH$
1,446.44

1,446.44

77.04
80.42
80.17
38.46
40.15
40.03
779.56
774.00
771.67
949.47
882.61
879.94

5,393.52

338.40
338.40

37.31
38.95
38.82

115.08

1,040.40
864.00
421.20
334.80
316.80
588.60

1,355.22

1,294.20

10,264.82

10,264.82

606.60
606.60

61.20
61.20
61.00
86.41
90.21
89.92
73.27
76.50
76.26
675.97
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TOTAL
REFUND
$ 1,460.91

77.82
81.22
80.97
38.84
40.55
40.43
787.35
781.74
779.38
761.88
891.44
888.74

R R R A R AR R

$ 341.78

$ 37.31
$ 38.95
$ 38.82

1,050.80
872.64
425.42
338.15
319.97
594.49

1,368.77

1,307.14

$ 24,054.96
$ 612.67

61.81
61.81
61.61
87.28
91.11
90.82
74.00
77.27
77.02

R R e



2009
2010
2010

2010
2010

2010
2010
2010
2008
2009
2010
2008
2009
2010

2010

2008
2009
2010
2010

PARCEL

07-643-000-0043-00
07-643-000-0043-00
07-742-000-0042-00

Sub-total Reeths Puffer Public Schools - Dalton Twp

09-006-400-0005-00
09-012-200-0057-00
Sub-total Reeths Puffer Public Schools - Laketon Twp

10-005-100-0026-00
10-202-000-0084-00
10-215-000-0026-00
10-260-000-0002-00
10-260-000-0002-00
10-260-000-0002-00
10-260-000-0018-00
10-260-000-0018-00
10-260-000-0018-00
Sub-total Reeths Puffer Public Schools - Muskegon Twp

06-556-000-0044-00
Sub-total Whitehall Publc Schools - Fruitland Twp

17-030-100-0003-00
17-030-100-0003-00
17-030-100-0003-00
17-032-300-0003-00

Sub-total Coopersville Public Schools - Ravenna Twp

Grand Totals Schools
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MUSKEGON COUNTY TREASURER
173 E APPLE AVE - MUSKEGON, MI. 49442

2011 TAX REFUNDS - DECEMBER BOARD OF REVIEW

FOR THE PERIOD DECEMBER 2011
TO BE CHARGED BACK IN 2012

ISD $ UNIT UNIT $ SCH DIST SD CODE
- DALTON TWP $ 3.62 REETHS-PUFFER PUBLIC 61220
- DALTON TWP $ 3.02 REETHS-PUFFER PUBLIC 61220
2.64 DALTON TWP $ 0.93 REETHS-PUFFER PUBLIC 61220
- LAKETON TWP $ 27.65 REETHS-PUFFER PUBLIC 61220
- LAKETON TWP $ 4.57 REETHS-PUFFER PUBLIC 61220

- MUSKEGON TWP $ 4.08 REETHS-PUFFER PUBLIC 61220
- MUSKEGON TWP $ 7.61 REETHS-PUFFER PUBLIC 61220
- MUSKEGON TWP $ 7.46 REETHS-PUFFER PUBLIC 61220
- MUSKEGON TWP $ 1.17 REETHS-PUFFER PUBLIC 61220
MUSKEGON TWP $ 1.22 REETHS-PUFFER PUBLIC 61220

- MUSKEGON TWP $ 1.22 REETHS-PUFFER PUBLIC 61220
- MUSKEGON TWP $ 1.16 REETHS-PUFFER PUBLIC 61220
- MUSKEGON TWP $ 1.20 REETHS-PUFFER PUBLIC 61220
- MUSKEGON TWP $ 1.20 REETHS-PUFFER PUBLIC 61220
- FRUITLAND TWP $ 4.17 WHITEHALL PUBLIC 61240
- RAVENNA TWP $ 1.00 COOPERSVILLE PUBLIC 70120
- RAVENNA TWP $ 1.03 COOPERSVILLE PUBLIC 70120
- RAVENNA TWP $ 1.04 COOPERSVILLE PUBLIC 70120
36.46 RAVENNA TWP $ 23.00 COOPERSVILLE PUBLIC 70120

$ 361.80
$ 302.40
$ 5.86
$

670.06

$ 2,764.97
$  457.04

$ 3,222.01

408.60
761.40
745.20
117.10
122.25
121.87
115.30

L R R R R Y

3

99.54

103.91
103.59
57.35
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364.39

$ 66,520.98
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39.60

LIBRARY $
$ -
$ -
$ 0.53
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ 4.94
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TOTAL
REFUND

365.42
305.42
21.24

2,792.62
461.61

412.68
769.01
752.66
118.27
123.47
123.09
116.46
121.56
121.18

420.51

100.54
104.94
104.63
220.07



